Disclosure Statement Pursuant to the Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines

PBS HOLDING, INC.

919 W.29th St. Cheyenne, WY 82001

214-418-6940 WWW.PBSHoldings.info Ev24903@gmail.com 8999

QUARTERLY Report For the Period Ending: September 30, 2020 (the "Reporting Period")

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
As of September 30, 2020, the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:
4,595,000,000
As of June 30 th 2020, the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:
4,595,000,000
As of December 31, 2019, the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:
4,595,000,000
Indicate by check mark whether the company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 and Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934):
Yes: □ No: ⊠
Indicate by check mark whether the company's shell status has changed since the previous reporting period:
Yes: □ No: ⊠
Indicate by check mark whether a Change in Control ⁴ of the company has occurred over this reporting period:
Yes: □ No: ⊠
4 "Change in Control" shall mean any events resulting in:

- (ii) The consummation of the sale or disposition by the Company of all or substantially all of the Company's assets;
- (iii) A change in the composition of the Board occurring within a two (2)-year period, as a result of which fewer than a majority of the directors are directors immediately prior to such change; or
- (iv) The consummation of a merger or consolidation of the Company with any other corporation, other than a merger or consolidation which would result in the voting securities of the Company outstanding immediately prior thereto continuing to represent (either by remaining outstanding or by being converted into voting securities of the surviving entity or its parent) at least fifty percent (50%) of the total voting power represented by the voting securities of the Company or such surviving entity or its parent outstanding immediately after such merger or consolidation.

⁽i) Any "person" (as such term is used in Sections 13(d) and 14(d) of the Exchange Act) becoming the "beneficial owner" (as defined in Rule 13d-3 of the Exchange Act), directly or indirectly, of securities of the Company representing fifty percent (50%) or more of the total voting power represented by the Company's then outstanding voting securities;

1) Name of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

In answering this item, please also provide any names used by predecessor entities and the dates of the name changes.

PBS Holding, Inc.

From September 29, 2005 to Present, PBS Holding, Inc.

From February 26, 2003 to September 29, 2005, Primary Business Systems, Inc.

From July 25, 2001 to February 26, 2003, ShareCom, Inc.

From November 15, 1996 to July 25, 2001, Anonymous Data, Inc.

Date and state (or jurisdiction) of incorporation (also describe any changes to incorporation since inception, if applicable) Please also include the issuer's current standing in its state of incorporation (e.g. active, default, inactive):

The Company is currently a Wyoming corporation.

The company was originally a Nevada corporation, and was re-domiciled to Wyoming on 4/08/2014

The Corporation was formed in the State of Nevada on November 15, 1996 under the name Anonymous Data, Inc.

PBS Holding, Inc. re-domiciled to Wyoming on April 8, 2014

Has the issuer or any of its predecessors been in bankruptcy, receivership, or any similar proceeding in the past five years?

Yes: ☐ No: ⊠

If this issuer or any of its predecessors have been the subject of such proceedings, please provide additional details in the space below:

NO

2) Security Information

Trading symbol: PBHG

Exact title and class of securities outstanding: COMMON STOCK

CUSIP: 69317R103 Par or stated value: \$0.001

Total shares authorized: 5,000,000,000 as of date: 9/30/20 Total shares outstanding: 4,595,000,000 as of date: 9/30/20 Number of shares in the Public Float⁵: 21,117,766 as of date: 9/30/20 Total number of shareholders of record: 97 as of date: 9/30/20

All additional class(es) of publicly traded securities (if any):

Trading symbol: NONE

Exact title and class of securities outstanding: PREFERRED STOCK

CUSIP: NONE Par or stated value: \$.001

Total shares authorized: 25,000,000 as of date: 9/30/20

⁵ "Public Float" shall mean the total number of unrestricted shares not held directly or indirectly by an officer, director, any person who is the beneficial owner of more than 10 percent of the total shares outstanding (a "control person"), or any affiliates thereof, or any immediate family members of officers, directors and control persons.

Total shares outstanding: 4,245,501 as of date: 9/30/20

Transfer Agent

Name: ISLAND STOCK TRANSFER

Phone: 727-289-0010

Email: <u>lzheng@islandstocktransfer.com</u>

Is the Transfer Agent registered under the Exchange Act?⁶ Yes: ⊠ No: □

Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC concerning the issuer or its predecessors:

NONE

List any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months:

NONE

3) Issuance History

The goal of this section is to provide disclosure with respect to each event that resulted in any direct changes to the total shares outstanding of any class of the issuer's securities in the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent interim period.

Disclosure under this item shall include, in chronological order, all offerings and issuances of securities, including debt convertible into equity securities, whether private or public, and all shares, or any other securities or options to acquire such securities, issued for services. Using the tabular format below, please describe these events.

A. Changes to the Number of Outstanding Shares

Check this box to indicate there were no changes to the number of outstanding shares within the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent periods: \Box

Since the date of the Issuer's Annual Report, December 31, 2018, through the 9 months ended September 30, 2020, the following issuances have resulted in changes in total shares of common stock issued and outstanding:

Issuances: January 1, 2018 to September 30, 2020

Date	Name of Person or Entity	Nature of Each Offering	Jurisdiction	Number of Shares	Price shares were offered	Amount paid to the Issuer	Trading Status of the shares	Legend
01/16/2015	BluLife Inc.,(Joe Blumenthal)	Rule 144 note Conversion	N/A	180,408,610 ending Bal:0	0.001	N/A	Free Trading	Retired
01/20/2015	CCCG Inc, (David Perley)	Rule 144 Note Conversion	N/A	200,000,000 Ending Bal: 0	0.001	N/A	Free Trading	Retired
01/26/2015	BluLife Inc.,(Joe Blumenthal)	Rule 144 Note Conversion	N/A	120,000,000 Ending Bal:0	0.001	N/A	Free Trading	Retired
01/29/2015	CCCG Inc.,(David Perley)	Rule 144 Note Conversion	N/A	200,000,000,Ending Bal:0	0.001	N/A	Free Trading	Retired
05/21/2015	BluLife Inc., (Joe Blomenthal)	Rule 144 Note Conversion	N/A	65,271,714	0.001	N/A	Free Trading	Retired

01/21/2020	Edward Vakser	144 restricted	N/A	1,200,000,000	0.001	N/A	restricted	144 Legend
01/22/2020	CCCG Inc. (David Perley)	144 restricted	N/A	395,000,000	0.001	N/A	restricted	144 Legend

Starting Balance: 765,680,324 Ending Balance: 2,360,680,324

B. Debt Securities, Including Promissory and Convertible Notes

Use the chart and additional space below to list and describe all outstanding promissory notes, convertible notes, convertible debentures, or any other debt instruments that may be converted into a class of the issuer's equity securities.

Check this box if there are no outstanding promissory, convertible notes or debt arrangements:

Date of Note Issuan ce	Outstandi ng Balance (\$)	Princip al Amoun t at Issuan ce (\$)	Interes t Accru ed (\$)	Maturi ty Date	Conversion Terms (e.g. pricing mechanism for determining conversion of instrument to shares)	Name of Noteholder (entities must have individual with voting / investment control disclosed).	Reason for Issuance (e.g. Loan, Services, etc.)
1/01/10	180,000	180,000	N/A	1/01/11	3 day VWAP	Primary Business System,(Roy Meadows)	Investment
01/15/11	180,000	180,000	N/A	01/15/12	3 day VWAP	(Roy Meadows)	Debt Acquisition
06/30/15	<u>5,243,798.</u> <u>44</u>	N/A	N/A	6/30/17	3day VWAP	(Roy Meadows)	Investment
04/18/14	44,289.02	25,000	19,289.0 2	04/18/15	30% Disc to market	(David Perley)	Investment
04/18/14	37,763.00	<u>25,000</u>	12,763.00		50% Disc to Market	Edward Vakser **	Investment
06/09/14	93,612.00	<u>58,125</u>	35,487.00		50% Disc to Market	Edward Vakser **	Investment
08/28/14	49,021.00	<u>29,700</u>	19,321.00	08/28/19	50% Disc to Market	Edward Vakser **	Investment
10/27/14	270,000.00	180,000	90,000.00		50% Disc to Market	Southridge Construction Inc., (David Perley)	Debt acquisition

The company and its CEO acquired Mr.Meadows notes and acquired debt from 5,243,798.44 outstanding balance.

** MR.Vakser is an affiliate and cannot convert

4) Financial Statements

A. The following financial statements were prepared in accordance with:

☑ U.S. GAAP☐ IFRS

B. The financial statements for this reporting period were prepared by (name of individual)⁷:

Name: Edward Vakser

Title: CEO

Relationship to Issuer: Chairman/CEO

Provide the financial statements described below for the most recent fiscal year or quarter. For the initial disclosure statement (qualifying for Pink Current Information for the first time) please provide reports for the two previous fiscal years and any subsequent interim periods.

- C. Balance sheet;
- D. Statement of income:
- E. Statement of cash flows;
- F. Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity
- G. Financial notes; and
- H. Audit letter, if audited

You may either (i) attach/append the financial statements to this disclosure statement or (ii) file the financial statements through OTCIQ as a separate report using the appropriate report name for the applicable period end. ("Annual Report," "Quarterly Report" or "Interim Report").

If you choose to publish the financial statements in a separate report as described above, you must state in the accompanying disclosure statement that such financial statements are incorporated by reference. You may reference the

⁷ The financial statements requested pursuant to this item must be prepared in accordance with US GAAP or IFRS by persons with sufficient financial skills.

document(s) containing the required financial statements by indicating the document name, period end date, and the date that it was posted to OTCIQ in the field below. Financial Statements must be compiled in one document.

The most recent information for the Issuer's applicable period ending September 30th ,2020 is available on OTCMarkets.com as "2020 Q3 Quarterly Report Financial Statements" and is hereby incorporated herein by reference. This Financial Report was prepared in accordance with US GAAP by persons with sufficient financial skills and posted to otciq.com on December 9th , 2020.

Financial statement information is considered current until the due date for the subsequent report (as set forth in the qualifications section above). To remain qualified for Current Information, a company must post its Annual Report within 90 days from its fiscal year-end date and Quarterly Reports within 45 days of each fiscal quarter-end date.

5) Issuer's Business, Products and Services

The purpose of this section is to provide a clear description of the issuer's current operations. In answering this item, please include the following:

A. Summarize the issuer's business operations (If the issuer does not have current operations, state "no operations")

PBS Holding has an exclusive distribution agreement from the licensee of officially licensed Thomas Kinkade, Painter of Light™ Framed 3D artwork. In the world of art and collectables, there are few names that are more respected than that of the legendary artist Thomas Kinkade. Recent developments in printing and laser processing technology has presented a new and unique 3D imaging and art craft style that is both inspiring and complementary to the high quality and image resolution of Thomas Kinkade's art. This unique process is only available to PBS Holding Inc.

The issuer acquired the exclusive rights and technology to manufacture and distribute, worldwide, proprietary technology in converting the components of water (hydrogen/oxygen) to fuel. During the first Quarter of 2014, began moving this Atlanta based manufacturing and distribution center to Dallas where it was placed into and operates under the name Water To Fuel Technology Inc., a subsidiary of PBS Holding Inc.

The Issuer and its Direct Sales group, De Vie Sun, (translated as "Healthy Life"), is launching a functional beverage line. The company will use its Direct Sales web portal to market and advertise sales opportunities in the home based direct sales business. We are continuing to create home based business and network sales and marketing programs for our products. Our products will be available for resale via our web portal. The societal trends are very positive toward developing growth for such products in the Direct Sales/Social Marketing space. Our energy drinks and nutritional products are designed specifically for our company, and are not available elsewhere.

B. Describe any subsidiaries, parents, or affiliated companies, if applicable, and a description of such entity's business, contact information for the business, officers, directors, managers or control persons. Subsidiary information may be included by reference

On Oct 15th, 2019 The company acquired PFAY company, a nonprofit corporation. On Jan 7th, the company signed a lease and operations deal with Greenlight farm for the purposes of growing, and processing cannabis and MJ related products. On Jan 14th, 2020, the company signed a strategic distribution deal with Sutimco International Inc., an OTCPK company trading under symbol (SUTI).On May 1st, 2020, the management cancelled the deal and contract with PFAY.

C. Describe the issuers' principal products or services, and their markets

The company recently added a new component for its business development involving Cannabis and other MJ related products and services.

Officially licensed Thomas Kinkade, Painter of Light™ Framed 3D artwork.

PBS Holding has contracted with Phoenix Fulfillment Group LLC to bring to market its exclusive Thomas Kinkade Framed 3D Paper Tolle Art product line. Phoenix Fulfillment Group has introduced this product line to its network of veteran sales representatives who have immediate access to large retail chain stores throughout North America. Product is ready for immediate distribution from Phoenix Fulfillment's Dallas warehouse facility.

Hydrogen Generators can be used on any piston-powered engine such as those in cars, trucks, diesel trucks, boats or stationary engines such as power generators and irrigation pumps. Our Hydrogen Generators will work on a wide range of fuel such as gasoline, diesel, bio-diesel, vegetable oil, ethanol, E85, E10, CNG and LPG. By converting your vehicle in to a Hydrogen Hybrid, this alternative renewable energy will not only improve fuel economy but it will also drastically reduce emission exhaust levels. Hydrogen Generators are an on demand supplemental fuel system.

In addition, the Issuer and its Direct Sales group, De Vie Sun, offer nutritional and wellness products, including high energy drinks and nutritional supplements nationwide.

6) Issuer's Facilities

The goal of this section is to provide a potential investor with a clear understanding of all assets, properties or facilities owned, used or leased by the issuer.

In responding to this item, please clearly describe the assets, properties or facilities of the issuer, give the location of the principal plants and other property of the issuer and describe the condition of the properties. If the issuer does not have complete ownership or control of the property (for example, if others also own the property or if there is a mortgage on the property), describe the limitations on the ownership.

If the issuer leases any assets, properties or facilities, clearly describe them as above and the terms of their leases.

Registered Agent in Wyoming facility, and executive suite at: 2730 Country Club RD. Ste F4, Lucas, TX 75002

7) Officers, Directors, and Control Persons

The goal of this section is to provide an investor with a clear understanding of the identity of all the persons or entities that are involved in managing, controlling or advising the operations, business development and disclosure of the issuer, as well as the identity of any significant or beneficial shareholders.

Using the tabular format below, please provide information, as of the period end date of this report, regarding any person or entity owning 5% of more of any class of the issuer's securities, as well as any officer, and any director of the company, regardless of the number of shares they own. If any listed are corporate shareholders or entities, provide the name and address of the person(s) beneficially owning or controlling such corporate shareholders, or the name and contact information of an individual representing the corporation or entity in the note section.

Edward Vakser, President, Director. For over 25 years, Edward Vakser has been involved in a multitude of enterprises including owning the second largest staging company in North Texas. He has been awarded several growth and performance industry awards and has produced some of the largest Corporate, Entertainment, and Direct Marketing Industries' events. For over 12 years, Mr. Vakser has been working on several intellectual property concepts including Artfest International, Inc., The Art Channel, the Presley Estate, Wrestling, Ultimate Fighting and Extreme Sports, along with a multitude of art, recording, and performing artists. Mr. Vakser, one of the co-founders of The Art Channel, created Art Channel as a new network featuring all things creative providing an avenue to promote artists and their art, to sell high quality reproduction Giclée art and collectibles, and to provide a proven art collection business opportunity system while delivering true entertainment and educational values. Mr. Vakser brings marketing, broadcast television, technological, and financial expertise to enhance and complete the Issuer's business plan and opportunity.

Common Preferred Series A Preferred Series E Edward Vakser/2504 Northcrest Dr. Plano, TX 75075 1,488,000,000 over 10% 1 (100%) 1,000,000 (23.55%)
NRG, Inc./ Edward Vakser/2504 Northcrest 27,000,000 (0.9%) N/A 1,000,000 (23.55%) Dr. Plano, TX 75075
Thomas Stokes/ plaza Drive 5806 215,000,000 (7.16%) N/A N/A Fort Worth, Texas 76140 USA/

8) Legal/Disciplinary History

- A. Please identify whether any of the persons listed above have, in the past 10 years, been the subject of:
 - 1. A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses);

Mr. Vakser was involved in criminal proceedings for alleged theft, and the case was dismissed prior to trial, and Mr. Vakser was exonerated. Mr. Vakser does not have a criminal record.

2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities;

NONE

3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated; or

NONE

4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred, suspended, or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

NONE

B. Describe briefly any material pending legal proceedings, other than ordinary routine litigation incidental to the business, to which the issuer or any of its subsidiaries is a party or of which any of their property is the subject. Include the name of the court or agency in which the proceedings are pending, the date instituted, the principal parties thereto, a description of the factual basis alleged to underlie the proceeding and the relief sought. Include similar information as to any such proceedings known to be contemplated by governmental authorities.

NONE

9) Third Party Providers

Please provide the name, address, telephone number and email address of each of the following outside providers:

Securities Counsel

Name: Brian F. Faulkner,

Firm: Brian F. Faulkner, A Professional Law Corporation

Address 1: 27127 Calle Arroyo

Suite 1923

Address 2: San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

Phone: 949-240-1361 Email: briffaulk@aol.com

Accountant or Auditor

Name: Firm: Address 1: Address 2: Phone: Email:

Investor Relations

Name: Firm: Address 1: Address 2: Phone: Email:

Other Service Providers

Provide the name of any other service provider(s) that **that assisted**, **advised**, **prepared or provided information with respect to this disclosure statement**. This includes counsel, advisor(s) or consultant(s) or provided assistance or services to the issuer during the reporting period.

Name:

Firm:

Nature of Services:

Address 1: Address 2: Phone: Email:

Name: Firm:

Nature of Services:

Address 1: Address 2: Phone:

OTC Markets Group Inc.

OTC Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines (v2.1 December 2019)

Email:

10) Issuer Certification

Principal Executive Officer:

The issuer shall include certifications by the chief executive officer and chief financial officer of the issuer (or any other persons with different titles but having the same responsibilities).

The certifications shall follow the format below:

- I, EDWARD VAKSER, certify that:
 - 1. I have reviewed this QUARTERLY REPORT FOR September 30th, 2020 of PBS HOLDING INC., (PBHG).
 - 2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
 - 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

12/09/2020

/s/ Edward Vakser

(Digital Signatures should appear as "/s/ [OFFICER NAME]")

Principal Financial Officer:

- I, [identify the certifying individual] certify that:
 - 1. I have reviewed this [specify either annual/quarterly/interim disclosure statement] of [identify issuer];
 - 2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
 - 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

[[ate]
[C	FO's Signature]
(Digital Sig	natures should appear as "/s/ [OFFICER NAME]"